## 506908731 10/06/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6955556

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AFILIAS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	11/27/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DEVICEATLAS LIMITED	
Street Address:	LEVEL 2, PLAZA 3, CUSTOM HOUSE PLAZA	
Internal Address:	HARBOURMASTER PLACE	
City:	DUBLIN	
State/Country:	IRELAND	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16644725

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)654-4501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2026544565

**Email:** ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE LLP - JEFFREY A. WOLFSON

Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56511.40US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YOLANDA M. HAZELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Yolanda M. Hazell/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2021	

## **Total Attachments: 1**

source=56511\_40US01\_NameChangeAssignment\_Afilias\_Technologies\_Limited\_to\_DeviceAtlas\_Limited#page1.tif

PATENT 506908731 REEL: 057725 FRAME: 0611

# Certificate of Incorporation on change of name

I hereby certify that

#### AFILIAS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

having, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies, changed its name, is now incorporated as a Private Company Limited by Shares under the name

#### DEVICEATLAS LIMITED

and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Friday, the 27th day of November, 2020

for Registrar of Companies.

Ar DL

**RECORDED: 10/06/2021** 

PATENT REEL: 057725 FRAME: 0612